

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 381/2024

Secretary, Managing Committee,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Meena Sharma W/o Dayanand Sharma,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Punit Sighvi with
Mr. Aayush Singh

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

18/02/2025

Heard.

Issue notices.

Additionally, '*dasti*' service is permitted, in addition to routine.

List the matter on 28.02.2025.

(SAMEER JAIN),J