

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 381/2024

Secretary, Managing Committee,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Meena Sharma W/o Dayanand Sharma,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Punit Singhvi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Iliyas Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/03/2025

1. Instant revision petition is preferred by petitioner judgment debtors and in compliance of order dated 21.01.2025 an affidavit of Ranjana Agarwal was filed by petitioners on 07.02.2025.
2. The basic dispute between the parties is payment of ₹4,80,864/- and remaining amount.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to supply copy of affidavit to learned counsel for respondent no.1. Respondent no.1 is directed to file a counter affidavit after supplying a copy of learned counsel for petitioner within one week.
4. Service is complete.
5. List on 17.03.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J