

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 381/2024

Secretary, Managing Committee,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Meena Sharma W/o Dayanand Sharma,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi with Mr. Ayush Singh and Ms. Shraddha Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Iliyas Khan, through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

27/03/2025

Considered submission of learned counsel for petitioner and
learned counsel for non-applicant.

Non-applicant is directed to appear in person before this
Court.

List on 07.04.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J