

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 381/2024

Secretary, Managing Committee,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Meena Sharma W/o Dayanand Sharma,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Punit Singhvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vineesh Williams

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/04/2025

1. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to supply a copy to learned counsel for respondent(s).
2. The decree holder is present in person.
3. Considered the submissions.
4. The details relating to matter pending before the Rajasthan High Court at Principal Seat, Jodhopur be made available to decree holder before next date of hearing.
5. In the meanwhile, the proceeding in execution case shall remain stayed before trial court.
6. List on 05.05.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J